
STATE INSTITUTE OF PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT, ASSAM 

(APEX CENTRE FOR RESEARCH AND TRAINING IN RURAL DEVELOPMENT) 

Under Deptt. of Panchayat & Rural Development, Govt. of Assam 

G.S. Road, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022 

No.SIRD-151/2011/95 

Dated-03/06/2022 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Sealed Quotation affiving non-retundable court fee of Rs.8.25 are invited from interested parties tor 
auction sale of following Vehicles of s1PRD, Assam, G.S. Road, Khanapara. Guwahati. The details of 

condemned vehicles are as under. 

1. Vehicle Registration No. AS-O1-CC-1256 

. Make& Model TATA-207 DI 

ii. The lowest bid amount Rs. 45000.00 (Rupees forty five thousand) only 

2. Vehicle Registration No. AS-01AV-4949 

i Make& Model MARUTI SUZUKI VAN (OMNI E) 

ii. The lowest bid amount Rs. 42000.00 (Rupees forty two thousand) only 

Terms& conditions of auction sale: 

1. The bidders are required to deposit a sum of Rs.10,000.00 (Rupees ten thousand) only as security 
money along with the quotation for each vehicle. This security money will be refunded to the 

unsuccessful bidders after the auction is over. 

The sealed quotations should reach in the following addresses on 27/06/2022 or before at 02.00 pm and 

shall be opened on the same day at 3.00 pm. 

3. The condemned Govt. vehicles will be auctioned to the highest bidder on full payment by Demand 

Draft in favour of Director, SIPRD, Assam payable at Guwahati, after adjusting the amount of security 

money within 7 (Seven) days. 

In case of failure on the part of successful bidder to deposit full payment and lift the condemned 

vehicle within 3 (three) days, the entire amount of security money shall be forfeited. 

All rights to decide the final bid are reserved with the undersigned whose decisions shall be final and 

binding in all matters relating to the auction. Any change in the date and time due to unavoidable 

circumstances will be informed to the concerned bidders. 

(M. Sharma, ACS) 
Director, 

SIPRD, Assam 

Memo No.151/2011/95-(A) Dated-03/06/2022 

Copy to: 

The D.I.P.R., Assam, for information and he is requested to publish the above notice in 2(two) English 

and 3(three) Assamese issue prominent daily newspaper. 

Santosh Medok, Faculty member-IT, SIPRD, Assam for information & necessary action for uploading 
in Institutes website: www.sird.assam.gov.in/State Public Procurement Portal. 
Office Notice Board. 3 

(M. Sharma, ACS) 
Director, 

SIPRD, Assam 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

